Pogood	061391
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400157675994
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/06/0901022022 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status.	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RY OF STATE SSEE, FLORIDA
UTIGE Use Only	
() 7/20	#*



THE LAW OFFICE OF HOWARD O. MCGILLIN, JR., P.A.

July 14, 2009

Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Attn: Loria Poole PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: J3 Group Incorporated, Ref. Number W09000031265

Dear Ms. Poole:

Enclosed, please find Articles of Incorporation renaming the entity in question as "J3 Services Group, Incorporated." This should eliminate the naming issue in your letter of July 7, 2009 (enclosed as requested in same).

You already have the acknowledgement of Registered Agent on file as well as this firm's check for the appropriate fees.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Howard O. McGillin, Jr. For the Law Office of Howard O. McGillin, Jr., P.A.

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 7, 2009

HOWARD O. MCGILLIN, JR., P.A. 111 NATURE WALK PARKWAY SUITE 102 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3064

SUBJECT: "J3 GROUP, INCORPORATED" Ref. Number: W09000031265

We have received your document for "J3 GROUP, INCORPORATED" and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 709A00023225

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 09 JUL 17 AM II: 20

Articles of Incorporation of J3 Services Group, Incorporated

The undersigned hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges, and files with the Secretary of State of the state of Florida these articles of incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the laws of the state of Florida. 2009 SECRETARY OF

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this corporation shall be "J3 Services Group, Incorporated."

ARTICLE II Term of Existence and Fiscal Year

PH

بې

င္ယ

This corporation shall begin existence on the date of filing of these articles with the Secretary of State of the state of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence thereafter. This corporation shall have a fiscal year beginning January 1 of each year.

ARTICLE III

Nature of Business

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation, and the objects and purposes thereof, shall be to engage in any legal business act allowed by a corporation in the state of Florida.

ARTICLE IV Powers

This corporation shall have all powers conferred by the laws of the state of Florida on corporations.

ARTICLE V **Capital Stock**

This corporation is authorized to issue one-thousand (1000) shares of common voting stock. All or any part of the capital stock may be paid for in cash, in property, or in labor or services actually performed for the corporation. All stock shall be fully paid for when issued and shall be nonassessable.

ARTICLE VI

Shareholders' Rights

Each share of stock in this corporation shall entitle the holder thereof to one vote at any meeting of the corporation's shareholders.

ARTICLE VII Initial Registered Office and Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Dennis Jones, 8562 Longford Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244.

ARTICLE VIII Principal Place of Business

The principal place of business of the corporation shall be located at 8562 Longford Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244 with any other place of business as may be determined and fixed by the board of directors from time to time.

ARTICLE IX

Directors

This corporation shall initially have three (3) directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the shareholders, provided that the corporation shall always have at least one director. The shareholders of the corporation may remove any director from office at any time with or without cause.

ARTICLE X Officers

The names and post office addresses of the officers of the corporation, who, subject to the provisions of the bylaws and the laws of the state of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until their successors are elected and qualified, are as follows:

Name and Post Office Address

Office	Name and 1 Ust Onice Address
President	Dennis Jones
	8562 Longford Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244.
Vice President	Michael Jones
	8562 Longford Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244.
Secretary/Treasurer	Jennifer Jones
·	8562 Longford Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244

Office

ARTICLE XI Initial Directors

The name and street address of the initial directors of this corporation, who, subject to the provisions of the bylaws and laws of the state of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until a successor is elected and qualified, are Dennis Jones, Michael Jones and Jennifer Jones.

ARTICLE XII Bylaws

(a) The power to adopt bylaws for this corporation, to alter, amend, or repeal said bylaws, and to adopt new bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors of this corporation.

(b) The bylaws of this corporation shall be for the government of the corporation and may contain any provisions or requirements for the management or conduct of the affairs and business of the corporation, provided the same are not inconsistent with the provisions of the state of Florida or of the United States.

ARTICLE XIII

Amendment

These articles of incorporation may be amended at any time by a vote of the majority of the voting stock of the corporation outstanding, at any regular meeting of the stockholders or at any special meeting of the stockholders called for that purpose.

ARTICLE XIV

Incorporators

The name and post office address of the incorporator of this corporation is Howard O. McGillin, Jr., Law Office of Howard O. McGillin, Jr. P.A., 111 Nature Walk Parkway, Ste 102, St. Augustine, FL 32092

ARTICLE XV Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify any present or former officer or director, or person exercising powers and duties of a director, to the full extent now or hereafter permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation on _______July 2009

PH 3:

Hóward O. Mc

. . .